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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

----------------------------------------------------- x 
In re:  : Chapter 11  
 : 
HI-CRUSH INC., et al., :  Case No. 20-33495 
 : 
 Debtors.1 : (Jointly Administered) 
 :  
----------------------------------------------------- x 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Aljaira Duarte, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  

On October 5, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 Order (I) Extending the Time Period Within Which the Debtors May Remove 
Actions and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 447] 
 

 
Dated: October 8, 2020 
 
 /s/ Aljaira Duarte    
 Aljaira Duarte 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number (where available), are: Hi-Crush Inc. (0530), OnCore Processing LLC (9403), Hi-Crush 
Augusta LLC (0668), Hi-Crush Whitehall LLC (5562), PDQ Properties LLC (9169), Hi-Crush 
Wyeville Operating LLC (5797), D & I Silica, LLC (9957), Hi-Crush Blair LLC (7094), Hi-Crush 
LMS LLC, Hi-Crush Investments Inc. (6547), Hi-Crush Permian Sand LLC, Hi-Crush Proppants 
LLC (0770), Hi-Crush PODS LLC, Hi-Crush Canada Inc. (9195), Hi-Crush Holdings LLC, Hi-
Crush Services LLC (6206), BulkTracer Holdings LLC (4085), Pronghorn Logistics Holdings, LLC 
(5223), FB Industries USA Inc. (8208), PropDispatch LLC, Pronghorn Logistics, LLC (4547), and 
FB Logistics, LLC (8641).  The Debtors’ address is 1330 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 
77056. 
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Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

COUNSEL FOR EOG RESOURCES INC
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD 
LLP Sarah Link Schultz & David F. Staber

sschultz@akingump.com;
dstaber@akingump.com

Counsel for Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Andrews Myers, P.C. Edward L. Ripley & Patrick A. Kelly
eripley@andrewsmyers.com;
pkelly@andrewsmyers.com

Top 30 Atlas Sand Company, LLC Hunter Wallace hwallace@atlassand.com

Counsel for Trinity Industries Leasing Co. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Omar J. Alaniz omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com
Top 30 Bowlin Enterprises Jon Bowlin jbowlin@endeco.net

Top 30 Bridge Funding Group Inc. Dan McKew dmckew@bridgeunited.com
Attorney General/California California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department xavier.becerra@doj.ca.gov
Top 30 Canadian National Railway Martin Cyr Martin.Cyr@cn.ca

Counsel for the DIP Agent Cantor Fitzgerald & Co Bobbie Young BYoung@cantor.com
Counsel for the DIP Agent Cantor Fitzgerald & Co Nils Horning NHorning@cantor.com

Counsel for Superior Industries, Inc. CHAMBERLAIN HRDLICKA Jarrod B. Martin Jarrod.Martin@chamberlainlaw.com
Top 30 Charco III Inc. Pam Charles pam.charles@charco3.com
Top 30 Chicago Freight Car Leasing Company Paul Deasy paul.deasy@crdx.com

Top 30 CIT Group Randy Kaploe randy.kaploe@cit.com
Attorney General/Delaware Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

EPA Headquarters Environmental Protection Agency
Mail Code 2310A, Office of General 
Counsel Leopold.Matt@EPA.gov 

COUNSEL FOR THE WISCONSIN TORT 
CLAIMANTS FITZPATRICK, SKEMP & BUTLER, LLC Timothy S. Jacobson tim@fitzpatrickskemp.com
Attorney General/Georgia Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Top 30 Gerke Excavating Inc Jay Gerke jjg@gerkeexcavating.com

Top 30 Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC Adrian Downes adrian.downes@gbrx.com
Counsel for Lexon Insurance Company 
and Endurance American Insurance 
Company (collectively, "Lexon") Harris Beach PLLC Lee E Woodard Esq bkemail@harrisbeach.com
COUNSEL FOR THE WISCONSIN TORT 
CLAIMANTS HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Patrick L. Hughes & Martha Wyrick

patrick.hughes@haynesboone.com; 
martha.wyrick@haynesboone.com

Top 30 Heyl Patterson Thermal Processing LLC Doug Schieber dschieber@carriervibrating.com
Attorneys for Chicago Freight Car Leasing 
Co. HONIGMAN LLP Cydney J. McGill cmcgill@honigman.com
Attorneys for Chicago Freight Car Leasing 
Co. HONIGMAN LLP E. Todd Sable tsable@honigman.com

Attorney General/Illinois Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
attorney_general@atg.state.il.us; 
michelle@lisamadigan.org

Attorney General/Indiana Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov
Counsel to Crestmark Vendor Finance, a 
division of MetaBank JAFFE RAITT HEUER & WEISS, P.C. Paul R. Hage phage@jaffelaw.com

COUNSEL FOR WEST TEXAS GAS, INC.
KELLY, MORGAN, DENNIS, CORZINE & 
HANSEN, P.C. Michael G. Kelly mkelly@kmdfirm.com

ENGINEERING, INC AND BOWLIN 
ENTERPRISES, LLC KESSLER & COLLINS

HOWARD C. RUBIN & DANIEL P. 
CALLAHAN

hrubin@kesslercollins.com; 
dpc@kesslercollins.com

Top 30 KimberCo Services LLC Sonia Gutierrez sonia.g@kimbercollc.com

Counsel for ECTOR CAD
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON, LLP Don Stecker sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for HOOD CAD
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON, LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for HARRIS COUNTY & Counsel 
for CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS ISD

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON, LLP Tara L. Grundemeier houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Attorney General/Louisiana Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Executive@ag.louisiana.gov
Top 30 Maverick Logistics Services LLC Sean Mosher sean@mavericklogistics.us
Counsel for Claimant, Midland Central 
Appraisal District

MCCREARY, VESELKA, BRAGG & 
ALLEN, P.C. Tara LeDay tleday@mvbalaw.com

Attorney General/Minnesota Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Attorney General/Missouri Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov

Counsel for the chapter 7 trustee (Alfred 
Guilano) & Top 30

Modern Material Services LLC dba Arrow 
Material Services David Carickhoff dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com

Attorney General/Montana Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov

Top 30 MUL Railcars, Inc J.T. Sharp jtsharp@mac.com
Top 30 MVP Transport LLC Mitchell Paystrup mitchellpaystrup@gmail.com
Attorney General/Nebraska Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info.help@nebraska.gov

Attorney General/New Jersey New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov
Attorney General/New Mexico New Mexico Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hbalderas@nmag.gov

Attorney General/New York New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Norman.fivel@ag.ny.gov; Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov
Top 30 Newpark Mats & Integrated Services LLC Matthew Lanigan mlanigan@newpark.com
Attorney General/North Dakota North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov
Texas Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Ken Paxton communications@oag.texas.gov

Attorney General/Ohio Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Jonathan.fulkerson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov; 
trish.lazich@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

In re Hi-Crush Inc., et al.
Case No. 20-33495 (DRJ)

Page 1 of 2

Case 20-33495   Document 451   Filed in TXSB on 10/08/20   Page 3 of 7



Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Attorney General/Oklahoma Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov
Attorney General/Oregon Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Fred.Boss@doj.state.or.us

Attorney for Financial Pacific Leasing, Inc. PADFIELD & STOUT, L.L.P. Joseph D. Austin & Mark W. Stout
mstout@padfieldstout.com; 
jaustin@padfieldstout.com

COUNSEL FOR THE AD HOC GROUP
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison 
LLP

Brian S. Hermann Elizabeth R. 
McColm John T. Weber

bhermann@paulweiss.com;
emccolm@paulweiss.com;
jweber@paulweiss.com

Counsel for the Ad Hoc Noteholder 
Committee

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison 
LLP 

John Weber, Cooper Hawley, 
Elizabeth McColm, Brian Hermann, 
and Patrick Steel

jweber@paulweiss.com; shawley@paulweiss.com; 
emccolm@paulweiss.com; 
bhermann@paulweiss.com; 
psteel@paulweiss.com 

In re Hi-Crush Inc., et al.
Case No. 20-33495 (DRJ)
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Exhibit B
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country

Top 30 Canadian National Railway Ghislain Houle
935 de La Gauchetière Street 
West Montreal QC H3B 2M9 Canada

COUNSEL FOR EOG RESOURCES INC AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP Sarah Link Schultz & David F. Staber 2300 N. Field St Suite 1800 Dallas TX 75201

Counsel for Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Andrews Myers, P.C. Edward L. Ripley & Patrick A. Kelly
1885 Saint James Place, 15th 
Floor Houston TX 77056

Top 30 Atlas Sand Company, LLC Hunter Wallace
5918 W. Courtyard Dr., Ste. 
500 Austin TX 78730

Counsel for Trinity Industries Leasing Co. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Omar J. Alaniz 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900 Dallas TX 75201
Top 30 Bowlin Enterprises Jon Bowlin 9475 Linwood Avenue Shreveport LA 71106

Top 30 Bridge Funding Group Inc. Dan McKew 215 Schilling Circle, Suite 100 Hunt Valley MD 21031
Attorney General/California California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1300 I St., Ste. 1740 Sacramento CA 95814-2919

Counsel for the DIP Agent Cantor Fitzgerald & Co Bobbie Young 
900 West Trade Street, Suite 
725 Charlotte NC 28202

Counsel for Superior Industries, Inc. CHAMBERLAIN HRDLICKA Jarrod B. Martin 1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400 Houston TX 77002
Top 30 Charco III Inc. Pam Charles 216 W Market St Clearfield PA 16830
Top 30 Chicago Freight Car Leasing Company Paul Deasy 425 N Martingale Rd Schaumburg IL 60173

Top 30 CIT Group Randy Kaploe 30 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Chicago IL 60606

Attorney General/Colorado Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Ralph L Carr Colorado Judicial 
Building

1300 Broadway, 
10th Fl Denver CO 80203

Attorney General/Delaware Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Carvel State Office Bldg. 820 N. French St. Wilmington DE 19801

EPA Headquarters Environmental Protection Agency
Mail Code 2310A, Office of General 
Counsel 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW Ariel Rios Building Washington DC 20004

EPA State Environmental Protection Agency Renaissance Tower
1201 Elm Street, 
Suite 500 Dallas TX 75270

COUNSEL FOR THE WISCONSIN TORT 
CLAIMANTS FITZPATRICK, SKEMP & BUTLER, LLC Timothy S. Jacobson 1123 Riders Club Road Onalaska WI 54650
Attorney General/Georgia Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 40 Capital Square, SW Atlanta GA 30334-1300
Top 30 Gerke Excavating Inc Jay Gerke 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah WI 54660

Top 30 Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC Adrian Downes
One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 
200 Lake Oswego OR 97035

Counsel for Lexon Insurance Company and 
Endurance American Insurance Company 
(collectively, "Lexon") Harris Beach PLLC Lee E Woodard Esq 333 W Washington Street Suite 200 Syracuse NY 13202
COUNSEL FOR THE WISCONSIN TORT 
CLAIMANTS HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Patrick L. Hughes & Martha Wyrick

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 
4000 Houston TX 77010

Top 30 Heyl Patterson Thermal Processing LLC Doug Schieber 400 Lydia Street Carnegie PA 15106
Attorneys for Chicago Freight Car Leasing 
Co. HONIGMAN LLP Cydney J. McGill 660 Woodward Avenue

2290 First National 
Building Detroit MI 48226-3506

Attorneys for Chicago Freight Car Leasing 
Co. HONIGMAN LLP E. Todd Sable 660 Woodward Avenue

2290 First National 
Building Detroit MI 48226-3506

Attorney General/Illinois Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department James R. Thompson Ctr
100 W. Randolph 
St. Chicago IL 60601

Attorney General/Indiana Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Indiana Govt Center South

302 West 
Washington St 5th 
Fl Indianapolis IN 46204

IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346
IRS Internal Revenue Service 1919 Smith Street Houston TX 77002
Counsel to Crestmark Vendor Finance, a 
division of MetaBank JAFFE RAITT HEUER & WEISS, P.C. Paul R. Hage

27777 Franklin Road, Suite 
2500 Southfield MI 48034

COUNSEL FOR WEST TEXAS GAS, INC.
KELLY, MORGAN, DENNIS, CORZINE & 
HANSEN, P.C. Michael G. Kelly P.O. Box 1311 Odessa TX 79760-1311

In re Hi-Crush Inc., et al.
Case No. 20-33495 (DRJ)
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Exhibit B
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country

COUNSEL FOR ENDECO ENGINEERING, 
INC AND BOWLIN ENTERPRISES, LLC KESSLER & COLLINS

HOWARD C. RUBIN & DANIEL P. 
CALLAHAN 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 750 Dallas TX 75201

Top 30 KimberCo Services LLC Sonia Gutierrez 2027 Zacate Drive Odessa TX 79765

Counsel for ECTOR CAD
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, 
LLP Don Stecker

112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 
2200 San Antonio TX 78205

Counsel for HOOD CAD
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, 
LLP Elizabeth Weller 2777 N. Stemmons Freeway Suite 1000 Dallas TX 75207

Counsel for HARRIS COUNTY & Counsel 
for CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS ISD

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, 
LLP Tara L. Grundemeier PO Box 3064 HOUSTON TX 77253-3064

Attorney General/Louisiana Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1885 North Third Street Baton Rouge LA 70802
Top 30 Maverick Logistics Services LLC Sean Mosher 611 W Commerce St Eastland TX 76448
Counsel for Claimant, Midland Central 
Appraisal District MCCREARY, VESELKA, BRAGG & ALLEN, P.C. Tara LeDay P.O. Box 1269 Round Rock TX 78680
Attorney General/Minnesota Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 445 Minnesota St Suite 1400 St Paul MN 55101-2131
Attorney General/Missouri Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Supreme Court Bldg 207 W. High St. Jefferson City MO 65101
Counsel for the chapter 7 trustee (Alfred 
Guilano) & Top 30

Modern Material Services LLC dba Arrow 
Material Services David Carickhoff c/o Archer & Greiner PC

300 Delaware 
Avenue Suite 1100 Wilmington DE 19801

Attorney General/Montana Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Justice Bldg
215 N. Sanders 3rd 
Fl Helena MT 59620-1401

Top 30 MUL Railcars, Inc J.T. Sharp
121 SW Morrison Street, Suite 
1525 Portland OR 97204

Top 30 MVP Transport LLC Mitchell Paystrup 787 Shavey Lane Springville UT 84663
Attorney General/Nebraska Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 2115 State Capitol P.O. Box 98920 Lincoln NE 68509

Attorney General/New Jersey New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Richard J. Hughes Justice 
Complex 25 Market St PO Box 080 Trenton NJ 08625-0080

Attorney General/New Mexico New Mexico Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 408 Galisteo St Villagra Building Santa Fe NM 87501

Attorney General/New York New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Office of the Attorney General The Capitol, 2nd Fl. Albany NY 12224-0341
Top 30 Newpark Mats & Integrated Services LLC Matthew Lanigan 410 17th Street, Suite 770 Denver CO 80202
Top 30 Norfolk Southern Railway Company Mark George 3 Commercial Place Norfolk VA 23510
Attorney General/North Dakota North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 600 E. Boulevard Ave. Dept 125 Bismarck ND 58505-0040
Top 30 Oakdale Electric Cooperative Rose Bartholomew 489 N. Oakwood St Tomah WI 54660
Texas Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Bankruptcy & Collections Division P. O. Box 12548- MC 008 Austin TX 78711-2548
Texas Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Ken Paxton 300 W. 15th St Austin TX 78701
Attorney General/Ohio Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 30 E. Broad St. 14th Fl Columbus OH 43215-0410
Attorney General/Oklahoma Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 313 NE 21st St Oklahoma City OK 73105
Attorney General/Oregon Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1162 Court St. NE Salem OR 97301-4096

Attorney for Financial Pacific Leasing, Inc. PADFIELD & STOUT, L.L.P. Joseph D. Austin & Mark W. Stout 420 Throckmorton Street Suite 1210 Fort Worth TX 76102

COUNSEL FOR THE AD HOC GROUP Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
Brian S. Hermann Elizabeth R. 
McColm John T. Weber 1285 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019

Counsel for the Ad Hoc Noteholder 
Committee Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP 

John Weber, Cooper Hawley, 
Elizabeth McColm, Brian Hermann, 
and Patrick Steel 1285 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019-6064 

Attorney General/Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 16th Floor, Strawberry Square Harrisburg PA 17120
Counsel for Howard County Tax Office and 
Kermit Independent School District

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & 
MOTT, L.L.P. LAURA J. MONROE P.O. Box 817 LUBBOCK TX 79408

In re Hi-Crush Inc., et al.
Case No. 20-33495 (DRJ)
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